

## Colfax to Present at the 2018 Electrical Products Group Conference

May 15, 2018

Annapolis Junction, MD, May 15, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) --

Colfax Corporation ("Colfax") (NYSE: CFX), a leading diversified industrial technology company, today announced that it will be presenting at the 2018 Electrical Products Group Conference in Longboat Key, Florida on May 22, 2018 at 01:15 pm EDT. A live presentation of this event can be accessed via Colfax's website at www.colfaxcorp.com under the "Investors" section. Replays will also be available on the Company's website following the event.

## ABOUT COLFAX CORPORATION

Colfax Corporation is a leading diversified industrial technology company that provides air and gas handling and fabrication technology products and services to customers around the world under the Howden and ESAB brands. Colfax believes that its brands are among the most highly recognized in each of the markets that it serves. Colfax is traded on the NYSE under the ticker "CFX." Additional information about Colfax is available at www.colfaxcorp.com.

Investor Contact:

Kevin Johnson, Vice President Finance

Colfax Corporation

+1 (301) 323-9090

Investorrelations@colfaxcorp.com

Primary Logo

Source: Colfax Corporation